
2020-2021 Colorado School of Mines Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-3   Conf: 14-3   Home: 8-2   Away: 9-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Pinto, Denali 19-17 520 27.4 73-209 .349 34-101 .337 85-96 .885 29 62 91 4.8 34 0 27 43 7 18 265 13.9
45 Stanton, Courtney 20-20 491 24.6 84-197 .426 7-20 .350 31-41 .756 31 54 85 4.3 41 0 24 22 9 20 206 10.3
05 Steffeck, Ashley 20-20 650 32.5 63-193 .326 27-94 .287 33-44 .750 35 78 113 5.7 49 0 54 31 15 68 186 9.3
30 Van Sickle, Sammy 19-18 550 28.9 53-134 .396 25-67 .373 15-19 .789 51 92 143 7.5 44 2 47 25 29 32 146 7.7
14 Herrera, Raven 20-3 361 18.1 59-144 .410 1-3 .333 26-51 .510 55 38 93 4.7 47 0 20 39 5 35 145 7.3
22 Holter, Liz 20-20 594 29.7 46-149 .309 11-56 .196 31-37 .838 7 65 72 3.6 58 2 55 31 2 34 134 6.7
44 Van de Graaf, Megan 19-0 278 14.6 46-77 .597 0-1 .000 22-33 .667 34 20 54 2.8 20 0 8 15 3 12 114 6.0
11 Stock, Loralee 19-2 259 13.6 35-70 .500 3-7 .429 9-19 .474 13 10 23 1.2 53 1 11 25 0 8 82 4.3
40 Nichols, Shelby 16-0 103 6.4 10-28 .357 0-3 .000 4-12 .333 11 9 20 1.3 12 0 2 8 0 5 24 1.5
23 Howery, Josephine 16-0 151 9.4 8-42 .190 0-10 .000 5-9 .556 3 14 17 1.1 17 0 10 19 1 11 21 1.3
42 Baum, Quincey 9-0 68 7.6 2-10 .200 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 6 6 12 1.3 7 0 5 2 0 2 6 0.7
Total 20 4025 201.3 479-1253 .382 109-367 .297 262-363 .722 315 483 798 39.9 382 5 263 269 71 245 1329 66.45
Opponents 4025 201.3 351-977 .359 130-413 .315 267-371 .720 191 492 683 34.2 368 6 196 404 57 126 1099 54.95

Team Statistics CSWB OPP
SCORING 1329 1099
    Points Per Game 66.5 55.0
    Scoring Margin 11.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 479-1253 351-977
    Field Goal Pct .382 .359
3 POINT FG-ATT 109-367 130-413
    3PT FG Pct .297 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 262-363 267-371
    FT Pct .722 .720
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 13.4
REBOUNDS 798 683
    Rebounds Per Game 39.9 34.2
    Rebounds Margin 5.7 –
ASSISTS 263 196
    Assists Per Game 13.2 9.8
TURNOVERS 269 404
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 20.2
    Turnovers Margin 6.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.5
STEALS 245 126
    Steals Per Game 12.3 6.3
BLOCKS 71 57
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.9
ATTENDANCE 200 108
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-20 10-11
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Colo. Sch. of Mines 308 307 354 351 9 1329
Opponents 243 289 281 275 11 1099

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/28/20 at MSU Denver W 75-49 0

* 12/04/20 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 68-53 50
* 12/10/20 at Regis (CO) W 50-48 50
* 12/18/20 WESTERN COLORADO L 51-57 50
* 12/19/20 FORT LEWIS W 75-63 50
* 01/03/21 at Chadron St. W 77-61 0
* 01/04/21 at Black Hills St. L 71-73 0
* 01/16/21 at South Dakota Mines W 66-52 0
* 01/18/21 UCCS W 80-47 50
* 01/22/21 at Colorado Mesa W 58-50 0
* 01/23/21 at Westminster (UT) W 56-51 0
* 01/29/21 COLORADO ST.-PUEBLO W 61-50 0
* 02/06/21 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 69-40 0
* 02/12/21 at Fort Lewis W 81-64 0
* 02/13/21 at Western Colorado W 63-59 50
* 02/19/21 WESTMINSTER (UT) L 62-67 0
* 02/20/21 COLORADO MESA W 70-51 0
* 02/26/21 at Adams St. W 79-61 8

03/02/21 REGIS (CO) W 67-56 0
03/05/21 COLORADO MESA W 50-47 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Colorado School of Mines Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-3   Home: 6-2   Away: 8-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Pinto, Denali 16-15 450 28.1 68-181 .376 31-86 .360 61-70 .871 22 51 73 4.6 28 0 24 39 6 15 228 14.3
45 Stanton, Courtney 17-17 415 24.4 71-164 .433 4-14 .286 28-37 .757 25 37 62 3.6 35 0 22 20 9 20 174 10.2
05 Steffeck, Ashley 17-17 538 31.6 54-156 .346 25-77 .325 25-35 .714 26 71 97 5.7 45 0 49 25 12 51 158 9.3
30 Van Sickle, Sammy 16-15 462 28.9 44-111 .396 19-54 .352 10-14 .714 43 77 120 7.5 38 2 38 22 25 24 117 7.3
14 Herrera, Raven 17-2 308 18.1 50-119 .420 1-3 .333 21-38 .553 47 33 80 4.7 41 0 18 31 5 29 122 7.2
22 Holter, Liz 17-17 491 28.9 40-120 .333 9-46 .196 31-37 .838 5 58 63 3.7 51 2 49 27 1 29 120 7.1
44 Van de Graaf, Megan 16-0 243 15.2 40-65 .615 0-1 .000 20-30 .667 25 17 42 2.6 18 0 7 13 3 10 100 6.3
11 Stock, Loralee 17-2 243 14.3 34-65 .523 3-7 .429 9-19 .474 11 9 20 1.2 50 1 10 23 0 7 80 4.7
23 Howery, Josephine 13-0 133 10.2 7-35 .200 0-7 .000 3-5 .600 1 13 14 1.1 12 0 8 17 1 9 17 1.3
40 Nichols, Shelby 13-0 79 6.1 6-21 .286 0-3 .000 3-8 .375 8 5 13 1.0 9 0 1 7 0 4 15 1.2
42 Baum, Quincey 8-0 63 7.9 2-7 .286 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 6 6 12 1.5 6 0 5 2 0 2 6 0.8
Total 17 3425 201.5 416-1044 .398 93-301 .309 212-295 .719 250 406 656 38.6 333 5 231 232 62 200 1137 66.88
Opponents 3425 201.5 302-824 .367 111-342 .325 232-328 .707 161 406 567 33.4 303 4 170 335 43 108 947 55.71

Team Statistics CSWB OPP
SCORING 1137 947
    Points Per Game 66.9 55.7
    Scoring Margin 11.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 416-1044 302-824
    Field Goal Pct .398 .367
3 POINT FG-ATT 93-301 111-342
    3PT FG Pct .309 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 212-295 232-328
    FT Pct .719 .707
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 13.6
REBOUNDS 656 567
    Rebounds Per Game 38.6 33.4
    Rebounds Margin 5.2 –
ASSISTS 231 170
    Assists Per Game 13.6 10.0
TURNOVERS 232 335
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 19.7
    Turnovers Margin 6.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.5
STEALS 200 108
    Steals Per Game 11.8 6.4
BLOCKS 62 43
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.5
ATTENDANCE 200 108
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-25 9-12
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Colo. Sch. of Mines 271 262 302 293 9 1137
Opponents 206 245 247 238 11 947

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/20 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 68-53 50
12/10/20 at  Regis (CO) W 50-48 50
12/18/20 WESTERN COLORADO L 51-57 50
12/19/20 FORT LEWIS W 75-63 50
01/03/21 at  Chadron St. W 77-61 0
01/04/21 at  Black Hills St. L 71-73 0
01/16/21 at  South Dakota Mines W 66-52 0
01/18/21 UCCS W 80-47 50
01/22/21 at  Colorado Mesa W 58-50 0
01/23/21 at  Westminster (UT) W 56-51 0
01/29/21 COLORADO ST.-PUEBLO W 61-50 0
02/06/21 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 69-40 0
02/12/21 at  Fort Lewis W 81-64 0
02/13/21 at  Western Colorado W 63-59 50
02/19/21 WESTMINSTER (UT) L 62-67 0
02/20/21 COLORADO MESA W 70-51 0
02/26/21 at  Adams St. W 79-61 8


